Electrical Characteristics For M1812SMS Series
EPOXY
Recommended
Land Pattern
A D
E
C

B
A B C D E F
4.95 max 6.35 max 4.2 max 3.56±0.25 4.32±0.38 0.76 max
Part Number
Inductance
[nH]
Test  Freq
[MHz]
Q (min)
SRF(min)
[GHz]
DCR(max)
[mΩ]
Irms(max)
[A]
M1812SMS-22NJ 22±5% 150 100 3.2 4.2 3.0
M1812SMS-27NJ 27±5% 150 100 2.7 4.0 3.5
M1812SMS-33NJ 33±5% 150 100 2.5 4.8 3.0
M1812SMS-39NJ 39±5% 150 100 2.1 4.4 3.0
M1812SMS-47NJ 47±5% 150 100 2.1 5.6 3.0
M1812SMS-56NJ 56±5% 150 100 1.5 6.2 3.0
M1812SMS-68NJ 68±5% 150 100 1.5 8.2 2.5
M1812SMS-82NJ 82±5% 150 100 1.3 9.4 2.5
M1812SMS-R10J 100±5% 150 100 1.2 12.3 1.7
M1812SMS-R12J 120±5% 150 100 1.1 17.3 1.5
M1812SMS-R15J 150±5% 150 100 0.8 13.0 1.2